

10 SC 3/2022
STATE Vs. HARPAL SINGH @ HANNY
24 /2009
(Hauz Khas)

27.08.2024

Present:- Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harpal Singh @ Hanny and Kuldeep in person.
Accused Satya Prakash not produced from JC through VC.
Accused Shakeel absent.
Sh. Nishant Kumar Srivastava and Ms. Gurpreet Kaur, Ld. counsel for accused Harpal Singh @ Hanny and Kuldeep.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused Shakeel.
Sh. Dilshad Ali, Ld. counsel for accused Satya Prakash.
PW Ajay Kumar, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel in person.
PW Ajeet Singh, Nodal Officer, Vodafone in person.
PW SI Umesh Kumar, no. 3854/D in person.
PW-26 Dr. Susanta Kumar Nayak, Senior Registrar, Cardiology, TATA Main Hospital, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand in person.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Shakeel. Heard. Allowed for today only. He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

PW Ajay Kumar Nodal Officer Bharti Airtel, PW Ajeet Singh Nodal Officer Vodafone and PW SI Umesh Kumar are discharged examined today.

-2- (FIR no. 24 /2009)

Issue fresh summons to the said witnesses for NDOH.

PW-26 Dr. Susanta Kumar Nayak has provided his address i.e. Flat no. 204, Plot no. 47, Gangadhar Enclave, Forest Park, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751009, Mobile phone- 9065515670.

Issue fresh summons to PW26 Dr. Susanta Kumar Nayak at abovementioned address for NDOH.

Also, issue fresh summons to witness no. 22, 38 and 39, for NDOH.

Issue production warrants against accused Satya Prakash for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.09.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/27.08.2024