

1 SC 3/2022
STATE Vs. HARPAL SINGH alias HANNY
FIR No. 24/2009
PS Hauz Khas
U/S-395/397/34 IPC
CNR-DLST010000582022

01.12.2025

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for accused Satya Prakash @ Satte.

Proceedings against accused Javed and accused Amit stands abated.

Accused Satya Prakash @ Satte in person.

At 10:37AM

- 1) Today, matter is fixed for PE at 11:00A.M.
- 2) Mr. Yogesh Kumar Gupta is present along with accused Satya Prakash @ Satte and submits that the blood pressure of accused has shot up and he is bleeding from his nose and he may be permitted to leave the courtroom and seek medical attention. Request is allowed.
- 3) Accused Satya Prakash @ Satte is discharged for today.
- 4) Matter to be taken up at 11:00A.M.

At 11:10A.M.

Present: As above.

Mr. Ajay Sharma a/w Mr. Jatin Dhakoliya and Mr. Karan Kanwar, learned counsels for accused Harpal @ Hanny.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for accused Satya Prakash @ Satte.

Accused Harpal Singh @ Hanny, Kuldeep Singh and Shakeel are present on bail.

- 1) Accused Shakeel is present in Court. The cost of Rs. 1500/- imposed *vide* order dated 03.11.2025 remained unpaid. Accused Shakeel is directed to deposit the same today itself.
- 2) Accused Shakeel has filed the receipt of deposit of cost of Rs. 1500/-. Same is taken on record.
- 3) PW28 ASI Ajay Kumar Tokas partly examined in chief. Testimony has been read over to the witness in compliance of Section 278 CrPC.
- 4) Further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property as MHC(M) is unable to identify cross reference pullanda as there are multiple material objects as case property in the subject FIR.
- 5) Issue fresh summons to IO/Insp. Yogesh Malhotra (now ACP) through SHO concerned, returnable for **12.12.2025** at **2:00P.M.** IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for next date of hearing.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/01.12.2025