

1 SC 3/2022

STATE Vs. HARPAL SINGH alias HANNY

FIR No. 24/2009

PS Hauz Khas

U/S-95/397/34 IPC

CNR-DLST01-000058-2022

TARGETED CASE

20.05.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate for accused Shakil,
Satya Prakash alias Satte.

Mr. Umang Garg, Proxy counsel for Mr. Ajay Sharma,
Advocate for accused Harpal Singh alias Hanny.

Mr. Snehil Srivastava, Proxy counsel for Mr. Nishant
Kumar Srivastava, Advocate for accused Kuldeep.

***Proceedings against accused Javed already abated vide
order dated 20.01.2012.***

***Proceedings against accused Amit already abated vide
order dated 18.01.2016***

Accused Harpal Singh alias Hanny and Shakil are present
on bail.

Accused Kuldeep is absent.

Accused/UTP Satya Prakash alias Satte not produced
from J/c (on bail in this case).

1) An application seeking exemption from personal appearance
has been moved on behalf of accused Kuldeep. It is stated that the
identity of the accused is not disputed and he has no objection if PWs

present today are examined in his absence. Exemption is allowed for today.

2) Summons stand served upon SI Pawan Tomar, Dr. C.P. Singh, IO/ACP Yogesh Malhotra and MHC(M) PS Hauz Khas. Summons issued to SI Pramod Joshi received back unserved. Service reports are taken on record.

3) An exemption from appearance received on behalf of Dr. C.P. Singh as he has a clash of dates. Exemption is allowed for today.

4) An exemption request is also received on behalf of SI Pawan Tomar citing that he has to go to Hon'ble High Court. Exemption is allowed for today.

5) Issue fresh summons to Dr. C.P. Singh, SI Pawan Tomar, IO/ACP Yogesh Malhotra and MHC(M) PS Hauz Khas for the next date of hearing.

6) To come up for P.E. on **03.06.2026 at 02:00P.M.**

7) Accused/UTP Satya Prakash alias Satte be produced through VC on the next date of hearing.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/20.05.2026

nk